
 

Karnataka Civil Defence Corps 

 

Organizes 

Independence Day Celebration 

 

Title: Independence Day Celebration Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav 

Date: 15/08/2021 

Intra/Inter: Intra-collegiate event 

Number of Beneficiaries: NA 

In house: In house                                                                      External: Nil 

Objective: 

   To celebrate the 75th Independence Day. Under ‘Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav’ week various 

competitions were conducted. The main objective of this was to encourage students to 

participate in various competitions. 

Overview: 

  "Forget not that the grossest crime is to compromise with injustice and wrong. Remember 

the eternal law: you must give if you want to get." -   Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose  

On the first day of ‘Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav’ week (09/08/2021) video making competition 

was conducted for all the second-year students through zoom platform. The participants were 

given a day to shoot their videos and submit it through Google forms. 

On the second day of ‘Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav’ week (10/08/2021) portrait making 

competition was conducted for all the second-year students through zoom platform and the 

themes were given on spot. The time to complete the portrait was 1 hour and 20 minutes and 

the same was submitted through Google form. 

On the third day of ‘Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav’ week (11/08/2021) Mobile photography 

contest was conducted for all the second years. Geo-tagged photos were expected to be 

submitted by the students through Google form.  

On the fourth day of ‘Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav’ week (12/08/2021) collage making 

competition was conducted for all the second years students. The time to complete the 

collage was 1 hour and 20 minutes and the same was submitted through Google form. 

On the fifth day of ‘Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav’ week (13/08/2021) poetry writing competition 

was conducted for all the second years. The time to complete the poem was 1 hour and 20 

minutes and the same was submitted through Google form. 

On 15/08/2021 Independence Day was celebrated by Jayantian Extension Services. Flag 

hoisting was followed by the guest addressing all the students. The winners for the above 



events were awarded by the principal. Chocolates were given to all the students and the 

celebration ended with a vote of thanks.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Feedback: 

 Strongly 

Agree 

Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly 

Disagree 

Did the selection process test 

your relevant skills 

88 10 6 0 0 

Was the test organised 

appropriately? 

89 12 3 0 0 

Was the test executed 

appropriately? 

98 4 2 0 0 

 

 

 

List of Participants: 

SL.NO: NAME REG.NO: 

1. ANKITA SURESH 20CO2A8386 

2. KAUSHIK K 20CO1K1061 

3. DHANUSH SWAROOP BK 20CO1K1059 

4. J  NAVEEN RICHARD 20CO2K9491 

5. TEJASWINI M 20CO1K2151 

6. PRMOD BJ 20CO1K2144 

7. KARTIK 20CO1H2114 

8. IRENE MARIA THOMAS THOTTATHIL 20CO1A2090 

9. THANUSHREE BR 20CO1K3226 

10. MAHON N 20CO1K3214 

11. MANU MOHAN 20CO1H4247 

12. TANISHQ SARNA 20CO8K4048 

13. SWATHI M 20CO1H4243 

14. SAI RAGHAV S 20CO8K5097 

15. SHARANYA S 20CO5A4003 

16. ASHWINI JINO A 20CO4H5066 

17. RAHUL V 20CO6A6295 

18. JOEL JOHN SHAJE 20CO7K1043 

19. JYOTHIKA S 20C07K1057 

20. DARSHAN ELFRED 20CO7A1011 

21. RAKSHITA BS 20MG2A1032 

22. SUJASKA DIAS 20MG2H1045 

23. MARSHAL M 20MG1A2060 

24. TEJAS GUPTA 20MG1H2079 

25. SUBHROJYOTHI ROY 20MG1A3115 

26. MONISHA LAWRENCE 20MG1A4190 

27. MAKKENA RESHAMANJALI 20MG4238 

28. SHAKTHI VEL S 20MG1K4240 

29. GIRISH RAO 20CS1H1030 

30. JOHN PAVAN A 20CS1A1016 

31. MHALI EZUNG 20CS1H1042 

32. SYED AMEENUDDIN 20CS1A1005 



33. ANUJ CHAUHAN 20CS1K3174 

34. REVANTH R 20CSIK3175 

35. SHAILESHKAN J 20CS1A3129 

36. HARSHA R 20CS1K3168 

37. M DURGA PRASAD 20CS1K4226 

38. MADHESHWARI M 20LS3A1077 

39. POOJA V 20LS3K1086 

40. NISARGA LAKSHMI 20LS3H1070 

41. PRIVANKA V 20LS5H1057 

42. ANANYA G V 20LS5K1051 

43. VARUN N M 20LS5H1040 

44. VAISHNAVI SELVARAJ 20LS5K1045 

45. SHRAYAS K 20LS5A1016 

46. KANIKA DADHICH 20LS5A1016 

47. FRANCINA BASIL 20LS1A1013 

48. NIRALI MAKARIYA 20CS4H1027 

49. VARSHINI S KALYADI 20LS3K1062 

50. PRIYANKA N DAS 20CS5H1015 

51. ALEN THOMAS 20CS5H1009 

52. JEPHIN JAMES 20CS5H1030 

53. VIKSHITA CB 20HU2K1051 

54. GAURI PATEL 20HU2A1008 

55. BLESSY BABU 20HU3A1002 

56. LEKSHMI S THOTTUPURATH 20HM3A1018 

57. TEJASVI B 19MG3H1052 

58. MAMTA RAWAT 19MG3H1043 

59. JOB P SAMUEL 19MG2A1016 

60. RAGHAVENDRA 18MG1K2164 

61. MADHUMITA M 19CO1K3408 

62. HARI PRASAD 18CO5H1061 

63. SATWIK 18MG3H1095 

64. KIRAN M 20CO1K1063 

65. RAKSHITHA K S 20CO1K1020 

66. UMS C 20CO1K1075 

67. E RAM PRAKASH 20CO1A2088 

68. AVIRAJ SHARMA 20CO1A3160 

69. PREETI D 20CO1A3170 

70. JANAVI NATARAJU 20C08A4014 

71. ANIKETH DABRAL 20CO8H4026 

72. MADHUSUDHAN M 20CO3K7367 

73. AENJO ALAKARAYAL SAJU 20CO5A4001 

74. NEHA MOHAN 20CO4A4015 

75. A RACHANA 20CO4A5042 

76. NEVIL A 20CO5A6087 

77. R YASHWINI 20CO7A1018 

78. ANUSHKA DWIVEDI 20MG2A1008 

79. ASWANTH MP 20MG2H1036 

80. SAFA NAAZ 20MG2H1049 

81. NIKHIL DIKSHIT V R 20MG3K1057 



82. V SHALAKKA 20MG3A1059 

83. JOHN ALRIC 20MG1A3110 

84. MAGENDRAN 20MG1H3140 

85. MOHAMMAD ZAIDH SAIT 20CS1H1036 

86. R HITESH 20CS1H1038 

87. SUNIL KUMAR 20CS1K1058 

88. AAKASH G PISSEY 20CS1A1002 

89. KARTHIK RAJ S 20CS1H2096 

90. DHANUSH S 20CS1H3148 

91. DINAKARAN R 20CS1K3165 

92. POOVARASAN S 20CS1K3173 

93. CHARAN R 20CS1K3164 

94. MANAV S DHAYARE 20CS1H3154 

95. E PRAVEEN KUMAR 20CS1A4185 

96. KEERTHAVENI R 20CSIK4225 

97. SRINIVAS 20LS5K1050 

98. V VEERA RAGHAVAN 20CS3A1014 

99. FRANCI 20LS2A1009 

100. NIJOHNS K J 20LS5A1033 

101. RICHA SINGH 20HU2A1023 

102. TRISHA CHHETRI 20HU2H1045 

103. RADHIKA SHARMA 20HU7A1019 

104. ALBERT KEVIN H 20HM3H1015 

 TOTAL 104 

 

 

Report prepared by:                                                                Staff Coordinators: 

Raghavendra M                                                                           Prof. Krishnan Bhatt  

                                                                                               

                                                            

  



 

 

 

Karnataka Civil Defence Corps 

Organizes 

VACCINATION DRIVE 

 

Title:COVID-19 vaccination drive 

Date: 20/07/2021, 24/07/2021, 31/08/2021, 17/09/2021 

Intra/Inter: Intra-collegiate event 

Number of wardens: 09 

In house: In house                                                                      External: Nil 

 

Objective: 

The COVID-19 Vaccination Drive was launched with the primary aim of vaccinating all 

maximum number of students before the commencement of offline classes. 

Overview: 

‘This is a time for facts, not fear. This is a time for rationality, not rumours. This is a time 

for solidarity, not stigma.’ 

The vaccination drive was held on 20/07/2021 in the main auditorium, Kristu Jayanti College 

Bengaluru. There were Covishield and Covaxin available for the students. The BBMP arrived 

at the college at 10:30a.m hence the drive was started. Around 400 to 550 students, staff, non 

-teaching staff was vaccinated. There were refreshments provided to the wardens and the 

lunch was arranged for the BBMP people. Along with KCDC wardens, NSS, NCC and CSA 

took part in the vaccination drive and thus the vaccination drive ended around 4p.m. 

 

Venue: Main Block 2
nd

 Floor Mini Auditorium 

Time: 10.30am to 4.00pm 

 

 Following strict COVID-19 protocols, around 400 jabs of COVID-shield and Covaxin were 

given to students, staff, non-teaching staff and outsiders on each day. Google forms for 

registration were circulated by all the volunteers to their friends and family for maximum 

outreach of the drive. 

 



 

                                 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

20/07/2021,  

Sl.NO NAME REGISTER. NO 

1. TEJASVI.B 19MG3H1052 

2. MAMTA RAWAT 19MG3H1043 

3. PRAMOD. B J 20CO1K2144 

4. HARSHA. R 20CS1A3129 

5. PRIYANKA.V 20LS3H1070 

6. KOUSHIK. K 20CO1K0161 

7. JANAVI NATARAJ 20CO3A4014 

8. TANISHQ 20CO1H4242 

9. BLESSY BABU 20HU3A1002 

 

                                                         LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

24/07/2021 

Sl.NO NAME REGISTER. NO 

1. TEJASVI.B 19MG3H1052 

2. MAMTA RAWAT 19MG3H1043 

3. PRAMOD. B J 20CO1K2144 

4. HARSHA. R 20CS1A3129 

5. PRIYANKA.V 20LS3H1070 

6. VIKSHITHA 20HU2K1051 

7. NEVIL 20CO5A6087 

 

                                                      LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

  Date: 31/08/2021 

SI.NO                         NAME REGISTER. NO 

1. TEJASVI.B 19MG3H1052 

2. MAMTA RAWAT 19MG3H1043 

3. PRAMOD. B J 20CO1K2144 

4. HARSHA. R 20CS1A3129 

5. PRIYANKA.V 20LS3H1070 



6. SYED ANEENUDDIN 20LS3H1070 

     

 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

Date: 17/08/2021 

S.NO NAME REGISTER. NO 

1. TEJASVI.B 19MG3H1052 

2. MAMTA RAWAT 19MG3H1043 

3. PRAMOD. B J 20CO1K2144 

4. HARSHA. R 20CS1A3129 

5. PRIYANKA.V 20LS3H1070 

6. SYED ANEENUDDIN 20LS3H1070 

 

 

 

                                                    

                              

Report prepared by:                                                                     Staff Coordinators: 

Prof.Vinod Babu Rao                                                                               Prof. Manjunath  S  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Karnataka Civil Defence Corps 

Organizes  

                          

      GANDHI JAYANTI CELEBRATION- SWACHATA ABHIYAN  

Report 

 

 

Title: Gandhi Jayanti Celebration- Swachata Abhiyan 

Date: 02/10/2021 

Number of participants: 41 wardens along with their team members 4 in a team 

In-house: Nil                                                                                           External: yes 

 

Objective:  

The major objective of the programme is to clean their surrounding environment. 

This has helped the wardens of civil defence to inculcate a sense of moral value towards the 

society and setting an exemplary example by initiating the drive. 

 

Overview:  

Karnataka Civil Defence Corps of Kristu Jayanti College, Autonomous commemorated the 

152
nd

 birthday of Mahatma Gandhi on 2
nd

 October 2021 by organising awareness and 

cleanliness drive. Gandhi Jayanti is observed to honour and pay rich tributes to the Father of 

the Nation and on this day the volunteers formed their action group in their locality to create 

awareness and cleanliness drive. The event aims to inculcate the sense of responsibility 

toward cleanliness among students community.  

Guidelines 

 Form an action group comprising 3 to 5 members (can include family members, 

friends and neighbours) 

 Register the action group with brief description of the event in the google link 

provided 

 Organise the event as per the guidelines 

 Upload the brief report and geotagged photo through the link 

Website URL: 

 

file:///C:/Users/jobpo/AppData/Local/Temp/Report%20-%20AKSHARA.pdf%23page=3
file:///C:/Users/jobpo/AppData/Local/Temp/Report%20-%20AKSHARA.pdf%23page=3


Feedback: 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Photos: 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 



 
 
 
List of Participants 
 
Sl.No. Name of the student Roll No. 
1. NISARGA LAKSHMI 20LS3K1086 

2 VIKSHITHA CB 20HU2K1051 

3  J NAVEEN RICHARD 20CO2K9491 

4 RAHUL V 20CO4H5066 

5 PRAMOD BJ 20CO1K2144 

6 PRIYANKA V 20LS3H1070 

7 MOHAN N 20CO1K3214 

8 PRIYANKA N DAS 20CS5H1015 

9 ASWANTH MP 20MG2H1036 

10 VEERA RAGHAVAN 20CS3A1014 

11 MAGENDRA L 20MG1H3140 

12 JEPHIN JAMES 20CS5H1030 

13 SYED AMEENUDDIN 20CS1H1042 

14 FRANCI 20LS2A1009 

15 TRISHA CHHETRI 20HU2H1045 

16 TEJASWINI M 20CO1K2151 

17 DHANUSH SWAROOP B K  20CO1K1059 

18 MANU MOHAN 20C01H4238 

19 KIRAN M 20CO1K1063 

20 MONISHA LAWRENCE  20MG1A3115 

21 MAKKENA RESHAMANJALI 20MG1A4190 

22 IRENE MARIA THOMAS THOTTATHIL 20CO1A2090 

23 ASHWINI JINO A 20CO5A4003 

24 THANUSHREE B R 20CO1K3226 

25 ANIKETH DABRAL 20CO8H4026 

26 NIRALI MOKARIYA 20CS4H1027 

27 TANISHQ 20CO1H4247 

28 JANAVI NATARAJU 20CO8A4014 

29 DARSHAN ELFRED 20CO7K1057 

30 SWATHI M 20CO8K4048 

31 SARANYA S 20CO8K5097 

32 VAISHNAVI SELVARAJ 20LS5H1040 

33 KANIKA DADHICH 20LS5A1016 

34 GAURI PATEL 20HU2A1008 

35 SHREYAS K 20LS5K1045 

 
 
Report prepared by:                              Staff Coordinator:  
Prof. Vinod Baburoa                              Prof. Manjunath S 
 

 



 

 

 

 

Karnataka Civil Defence Corps 

Organizes  

Rashtriya Ekta Diwas - National Unity Day 

Report  

 

Title: Rashtriya Ekta Diwas - National Unity Day 

Date: 31/10/2021 

Number of Participants for poster: 47 

Number of Participants for quiz: 116 

In-house: In house                                                                                  External: Nil 

Objectives: 

            The main objective of conducting Rashtriya Ekta diwas is to create awareness to 

Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel's role in Indian history and to remember his effort to unite the 

country after independence. 

Overview: 

       As India is a diverse country in terms of religion culture and language with the Karnataka 

civil defence corps of Kristu Jayanti College organised Rashtriya Ekta diwas on 30th October 

to commemorate the role of Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel during the freedom movement is him 

towards a society was too was to unify the entire India so the members of KCDC initiated 

National unity program on a zoom platform. The activities planned by the wardens were the 

quiz and the poster making, the quiz event was conducted at 11 to11:25 and 118 questions 

were placed there were excellent participation and follow up with the poster making event the 

theme for poster making event was unity in diversity representatives the Indian Heritage and 

40 members took part in this competition poster making and it was conducted at 12o'clock 

and it extended till 1 o'clock so the entire program was conducted to bring awareness and also 

to extend the gratitude towards Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel without whom the entire India 

wouldn't be united. 

 



Feedback: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

jnj 

 

 

 

 

 



 

List of participants for Quiz 

 

SI.NO Name of the Students Roll No 

1.  MATHIVADHANI J 21COP132 

2.  SHRAVANI S 21FRSB50 

3.  ADITYA RANJAN 21BCAF04 

4.  ROOPAVATHI J 21PHCS14 

5.  AAYUSHI RAI 21BAVA01 

6.  SANJANA SHRI M 21FRSB46 

7.  GEETHA J 21BBNA21  

8.  JEFNA RACHEL ALEX 21FRSB29 

9.  FATHIMA FIBA FARZIN 21COP116 

10.  SARAGADAM MOUNIKA TRISHATHI 21FRSA45 

11.  AACHAL G 21BCAD01 

12.  HYACINTHA.M 21BCAD26  

13.  POOVITHA R 21BAVB49 

14.  SHIVAM KUMAR 21CBP328 

15.  NITHUSH P 21COMC45 

16.  SHRIHARI.S 21COMC58 

17.  SUSHMITHA S 21BBNA50 

18.  SAHIL SACHIN SARVADE  21BCAF50  

19.  PRASANNA V 21BCAA45 

20.  NEHA PETKAR V 21CBP421 

21.  ADVITEEYA 22BBAA75 

22.  ADITYA MK 21COMB04 

23.  GOPIKA K S  21COMD23 

24.  ABHISHAR MONDAL 21FRSB04 

25.  YASHASWINI B S 21BCAE58 

26.  BISWAROOP GANGULY 21CBP205 

27.  KANISHK KUMAR 21BCAD32 

28.  ARJUN P V 21FRSB12 

29.  JITHIN S JOHNSON 21CSEL11 

30.  SONAKSHI VISHU 21CBP222 

31.  UJWAL N S 21COMA72 

32.  ABY JOSE 21BCAA04 

33.  LENA ANN THOMAS 21CMP730  

34.  MATHIVADHANI J 21COP132 

35.  ATUL KUMAR JHA 03 

36.  C SAI SAATVIKA  21CMP716  

37.  VIDYA NS 21BBAD69 

38.  PRIYANKA TS 21BAVA47 

39.  K VARSHINI 34 

40.  JEFFY JOHN 21BBNA26 

41.  FAITH M DAVID 21BCAD22 

42.  BHOOMIKA.M 21CBP406 

43.  SEJAL S SARVADE 21ACP547 



44.  HIMANSHI SINGH 21BCAB22 

45.  PRATUSHA PRAVACHANNA 21BCAA46 

46.  ADIL AHMED 21CMP702 

47.  HEMANTH.L 21BCAF27 

48.  DHANUSH SM 21COMD18 

49.  ABHISHEK U 21BBNA01 

50.  SHIVANGI SINGH 21BBNB47  

51.  RICHA KUMARI 21BCAA48 

52.  BRIJESH PRAJWAL 21CMP715 

53.  ISHITA GUPTA 21CMP722 

54.  GANESH N 21COMA27 

55.  VISHAL VERMA 21FRSB56 

56.  VARSHA KUMARI 21CBP231 

57.  SHRAVANI S 21FRSB50 

58.  ISIRI.N 21CBP211 

59.  KRISH SAHU 21CBP415  

60.  GAYATHRI S 21FRSB23 

61.  ANURADHA CHHATUI 21PYPA04 

62.  TANISHA SINGHANIA 21CSMM42 

63.  REETHIKA V 21BCAC53 

64.  HARIKRISHNAN H 21FRSB26 

65.  BENNET CHACKO THOMAS 21COMD11 

66.  CHIRAG KUMAR 21BCAD15 

67.  DHARANI L 21COMC22 

68.  BHOOMI AGARWAL 21CSMM46 

69.  DEVUSHAI S 21FRSA64  

70.  TRISHALI GUPTA 21BBAC68 

71.  NIVEDITHA.L.S 21FRSA61 

72.  SREE PRASAD D 21COP149 

73.  SNEHA SINHA 21BBNB49 

74.  VENKATA RAMYA RAYI 21COMC71 

75.  SANTHOSHKUMAR M 21FRSB47 

76.  NUPUR JAIN 21COP125 

77.  CHILUVURI YAGA VYSHNAVI 21BBAC19 

78.  YATHARTH YASH PATHAK 21JOEN34 

79.  SUDHANSU JHA 21CBP227 

80.  NEELANJANA.C.B 21FRSB38 

81.  LEKHACHRISTOPHER  21COMD32 

82.  AZHARUDEEN SHAHIL A 21FRSB15 

83.  THANOJ KUMAR.V  21COMD15 

84.  NAGA ARCHANA K 21FRSA32 

85.  SHRISTI RANI SHAH 21BCAE37 

86.  SUDEKSHNA. S 21BBAB65 

87.  KAJAL YADAV 21COMC42 

88.  DHANAM S 21BCAD20 

89.  ANGELIN ARPITHA .S 21BBAD11 

90.  KARAN.P 21COLF29 

91.  SARMISTA DEY 21CBP219 

92.  KAJAL H YADAV 21COMC42 



93.  MUTHYALA GAUTAMI PRIYADARSHINI 21BBAD34 

94.  SANKEERTHANA NAIDU 21COP144 

95.  MEENA MS 21COMC52 

96.  ANGELA P JOHNY  21FRSB10  

97.  MEGHANA CHAUHAN 21CBP416 

98.  CLETUS GERALD RAJ  21COMA22  

99.  MATHEW HAYDEN 21COMT32 

100.  VIJAY K 21BBAB72 

101.  U UDAY KANTH REDDY  21FRSA54  

102.  ASHOK KRISHNA A P 21FRSB14 

103.  PRUTHVIK SWAROOP  21COMC49 

104.  KAJAL H YADAV 21COMC42 

105.  SONA SURESH 21KJ25121 

106.  LEKHACHRISTOPHER  21COMD32 

107.  RAKSHITHA ASHOK 21FRSB42 

108.  SANA SARADA BCAC57 

109.  ANJALI .S 21FRSA09  

110.  MOHAMMED SAQLAIN 21BBAD38 

111.  APPHIA SUSAN MATHEW 21CHP206 

112.  SHOUVIK DE BCA E 

113.  DEVA NANDAN JOSHY 21FRSB19 

114.  SHUBHAM GUPTA 21BCAE22 

 

 

List of participants for Poster Making 

Sl. no Name of the Students Roll No. 

1. KEVIN JAPETH 21BBAC33 

2. PRATUSHA PRAVACHANNA 21BCAA46 

3. THANOJ KUMAR.V  21COMD15 

4. CHIRAG KUMAR 21BCAD15 

5. K VARSHINI 21BCAF34 

6. NIVEDITHA.L.S 21FRSA61 

7. HEMANTH.L 21BCAF27 

8 U  UDAY KANTH REDDY  21FRSA54  

9 GAYATHRI S 21FRSB23 

10 HARIKRISHNAN H 21FRSB26 

11 VISHAL VERMA 21FRSB56 

12 JEFNA RACHEL ALEX  21FRSB29 

13 GANESH N 21COMA27 

14 WANSHIKA PAREEK 21BBAD71 

15 SANJANA SHRI M 21FRSB46 

16 HIMANSHI SINGH 21BCAB22 

17 NUPUR JAIN 21COP125 

18 FATHIMA FIBA FARZIN 21KJ34605  

19 ASHOK KRISHNA A P 21FRSB14 

20 HYACINTHA.M 21BCAD26 

21 GEETHA J 21BBNA21  



22 AAYUSHI RAI 21K10455 

23 ARJUN P V 21FRSB12 

24 MUTHYALA GAITAMI PRIYADARSHINI 21KJ16235 

25 HYACINTHA.M 21BCAD26 

26 DEVA NANDAN JOSHY 21FRSB19 

27 VENKATA RAMYA RAYI 21COMC71 

28 SREE PRASAD  21COP149 

29 GOPIKA K S 21KJ37736 

30 SREEPRASAD D 21COP149 

31 SEJAL S SARVADE 21ACP547 

32 SONAKSHI VISHU 21CBP222 

33 RICHA KUMARI 21BCAA48 

34 PRATUSHA PRAVACHANNA 21BCAA46 

35 ANURADHA CHHATUI 21PYPA04 

36 SANKEERTHANA S 21KJ11288 

37 SAHIL SACHIN SARVADE 21BCAF50 

38 TANISHA SINGHANIA 21CSMM42 

39 SHRISTI RANI SHAH 21BCAE37 

40 BHOOMI AGARWAL 21CSMM46 

41 TRISHALI GUPTA 21BBAC68 

42 NEELANJANA.C.B 21K10041 

43 TRISHALI GUPTA 21BBAC68 

44 REETHIKA V 21KJ31117 

45 ISIRI N 21CBP211 

46 JHANSI. P 21BAVB31 

47 KEVIN JAPETH 21BBAC33 

 

 

Report prepared by:                                                                 Staff Coordinator: 

Mrs. Shruthi Rose                                                                       Mr. Manjunath S 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Karnataka Civil Defence Corps 

Organizes  

Orientation 

Report 

Title: Orientation Session  

Date: 1-11-2021 

Number of Participants: 165 

In-house: Internal                                                                                                  External: Nil 

 

Objective: 

         The objective of the orientation program is to give an adequate knowledge about 

Karnataka Civil Defence Corps to the 1
st
 year students of Kristu Jayanti College.  

Overview: 

An virtual orientation program was organised to welcome the first year volunteers and to give 

a brief detail about Civil Defence. Ms. Franci, the master of ceremony, she  welcomed the 

chief guest Mr. Raghavendra Bidari M Deputy Division warden of  Karnataka Civil Defence 

Corps Division 60 and all the teachers and co-ordinators of the programme Mr. Manjunath, 

Assistant Professor, Department of Management, Vinod Babu Rao, Assistant Professor, 

Department of Hindi. The session was handled by Mr. Raghavendra who enlightened the 

student about Civil Defence, history of civil defence and also explained about the 

responsibility of CD wardens, the rules, how the training is anticipated, the discipline that 

needs to be followed etc. A simulation training video was presented to show how to CD 

operation takes place. The platform was opened to the students for asking their doubts and the 

session ended with a vote of thanks by Miss. Kanika Dadhich. The meeting concluded at 

11:30. 

 

Feedback  

 Strongly 

Agree 

Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly 

Disagree 

Was the event relevant to the 

topic? 

156 6 3 0 0 

Was the event organized in a well-

mannered way? 

149 12 4 0 0 

Was the event insightful? 146 9 10 0 0 



PHOTOS: 

 

 

 

   



          Participants List 

SL.NO NAME REG NUM 

1 JEFNA RACHEL ALEX 21FRSB29 

2 BHOOMI AGARWAL 21CSMM46 

3 CHILUVURI YAGA VYSHNAVI 21BBAC19 

4 PRAN BOPANNA KK 21BCAF43 

5 KANIKA DADHICH 20LS5A1020 

6 HYACINTHA.M 21BCAD26 

7 MOUNIKA DN 21CBP317 

8 DR. VINOTH B FACULTY 

9 SONAKSHIVISHU 21CBP222 

10 AACHAL G 21BCAD01 

11 JOICE SEBASTIAN 21BBAC29 

12 ANNE ANANYA 21PYPA03 

13 LENA ANN THOMAS 21CMP730 

14 BLESSY.BABU 20HU3A1002 

15 ABHISHEK U 21BBNA01 

16 ABHISHAR MANDAL 21FRSB04 

17 SARAGADAM MOUNIKA TRISHATHI 21FRSA45 

18 PRUTHVIK SWAROOP 21COMC49 

19 ASHOK KRISHNA.A.P 21FRSB14 

20 RAMTEJA 21FRSA60 

21 ADARSH JAYAPRAKASH 21BAVB04 

22 SWATHI. C 21BCAE27 

23 NIVEDITHA.L.S 21FRSA61 

24 VASANTH.D 21BCAE11 

25 NIROSH K SHAJAN PAUL 21BAVA44 

26 GAYATHRI S 21FRSB23 

27 RICHA KUMARI 21BCAA48 

28 NEELANJANA.C.B 21FRSB38 

29 PRITI PRAVIN SULTANE 21BAVB50 

30 SOWMYA SIVAKUMAR 21BTGE44 

31 DEVUSHAI S 21FRSA64 

32 TEJASVI B 19MG3H1052 

33 NICOLETTE RUFINA .C 21MBGE24 

34 GAYATHRI MANI 21FRSB22 

35 CHIRAG 21BCAD15 

36 SUDEKSHNA.S 21BBAB65 

37 SREEJA RANI 21BCAE08 

38 SREE PRASAD D 21COP149 

39 SHRISTI RANI SHAH 21BCAE37 

40 BENSON BENNY 21BBAB17 



41 AKASH KUMAR BANIK 21BCAD05 

42 IGNATIUS RAYMOND PETER. L 21BTGE19 

43 DHANAM S 21BCAD20 

44 DIVYA.M 21FRSA19 

45 LEKHACHRISTOPHER 21COMD32 

46 REETHIKA V 21BCAC53 

47 POOVITHA R 21BAVB49 

48 ADITYA MK 21COMB04 

49 NAGA ARCHANA K 21FRSA32 

50 CHRIS SEBASTIAN P 20LS2K1044 

51 K VARSHINI 21BCAF34 

52 JAGADISH K 21BAVA27 

53 JANANI SUHASINI S 21MBGE44 

54 ANURADHA CHHATUI (21PYPA04 21PYPA04 

55 PRASANNA V 21BCAA45 

56 VIJAY K 21BBAB72 

57 JOB P SAMUEL (JOB SAMUEL) 19MG2A1016 

58 CHANDRIKA KUMARI KHADKA 21ACP511 

59 HIMANSHI SINGH (BCA 21BCAB22 

60 REENU SHERIN 21BTGE33 

61 JEFFY JOHN 21BBNA26 

62 NITHUSH P 21COMC45 

63 ADIL AHMED 21CMP702 

64 SAM JACOB R 21COLF42 

65 CHAITRA (CHAITRA N) 21COMD14 

66 ANJAN KUMAR.M 21COMB11 

67 M.SANTHOSHKUMAR (FS 21FRSB47 

68 SHRAVANI.S 21FRSB50 

69 SANJANA SHRI M 21FRSB46 

70 HEMANTH L 21BCAF27 

71 VIDYA N S 21BBAD69 

72 GANESH N 21COMA27 

73 RAKSHITHA ASHOK 21FRSB42 

74 FRANCI 20LS2A1009 

75 GEETHA J 21BBNA21 

76 SUSHMITHA S 21BBNA50 

77 FAITH M DAVID 21BCAD22 

78 SAHIL 21BCAF50 

79 ARJUN P V 21FRSB12 

80 MAYUR SANGA (FS 21FRSB33 

81 SANVI ARORA 21BBAA64 

82 ANNEBLESSY.S 21CBP403 

83 KARTHIK S 21BBNB29 



84 SHREYASKV 21COP147 

85 HARIKRISHNAN H 21FRSB26 

86 JESHWANTH 21BBAA33 

87 MEENA MS 21COMC52 

88 BHOOMIKA M 21CBP406 

89 FATHIMA FIBA FARZIN 21COP116 

90 ABY JOSE 21BCAA04 

91 NUPURJAIN 21COP125 

92 DEVA NANDAN JOSHY 21FRSB19 

93 D DIVYA SHREE 21BCAB15 

94 NITESH ADITYA V 21ACP637 

95 ABDUL RASHID 21BBNA60 

96 NAVEENA JOY 21FRSB37 

97 NITESH R 21CSEL15 

98 KANISHK KUMAR 21BCAD32 

99 KRISHSAHU 21CBP415 

100 SHIVAM KUMAR 21CBP328 

101 UDAYKANTH REDDY 21FRSA54 

102 JITHIN S JOHNSON 21CSEL11 

103 BISWAROOP GANGULY 21CBP205 

104 RAGHAVENDRA M 18MG1K2164 

105 PRATUSHA PRAVACHANNA 21BCAA46 

106 BHAVANA SRI 21FRSB59 

107 VARSHA 21CBP231 

108 AZHARUDEEN SHAHIL A 21FRSB15 

109 CLETUS R 21COMA22 

110 THANUJA S M 21CMP750 

111 C SAI SAATVIKA 21CMP716 

112 TRISHALI GUPTA 21BBAC68 

113 KEVIN JAPETH IMMANUEL 21BBAC33 

114 JHANSI P 21BAVB31 

115 ASIF KHAN I 21BBAC15 

116 ISHITA GUPTA 21CMP722 

117 ISIRI N 21CBP211 

118 SEJALSSARVADE 21ACP547 

119 MEGHANA CHAUHAN 21CBP416 

120 ANKITA SHETTY 21BAVB60 

121 NARALAMAHESHN 21COLF35 

122 SARMISTA DEY 21CBP219 

123 YASHASWINI BS 21BCAE58 

124 MAMTA RAWAT 19MG3H1043 

125 PROF. MANJUNATH S (MANJUNATH 

S) 

FACULTY 

126 SONA SURESH 21FRSA51 



127 SHUBHMM GUPTA 21BCAE22 

128 MANASA G 21PHCS10 

129 MATHIVADHANI J 21COP132 

130 GOPIKA K S 21COMD23 

131 MUTHYALA GAUTAMI 

PRIYADARSHINI 

21BBAD34 

132 MANESH ANTO PRIYAN 21FRSB32 

133 DHARANI L 21COMC22 

134 MOIRA 21BAVA16 

135 ROOPAVATHI J (PHCS 21PHCS14 

136 ANJALI.S 21FRSA09 

137 AKASH RAJU PANDARAPUR 21FRSA05 

138 NEHA PETKAR 21CBP421 

139 ADVITEEYA 21BBAA75 

140 ANKIT KUMAR SAHA 21BCAD08 

141 APPHIA SUSAN MATHEW 21CHP206 

142 DALVIN 21CMP718 

143 SHIVANGI (SHIVANGI SINGH) 21BBNB47 

144 GANSHETWAR SAINATH NAGNATH GANSHETWAR 

145 MADHUMITHA M 19CO1K3408 

146 SHOUVIK DE 21BCAE48 

147 BENNET 21COMD11 

148 SANKEERTHANA 21COP144 

149 PRISCILLA JOSEPHINE T 21COME19 

150 BHOOMIKA.M 21COMB19 

151 PRANAY KUMAR 21BAVB20 

152 DHANUSH 21COMD18 

153 UJWAL N S 21COMA72 

154 ADARSH MD 21BAVA04 

155 TANISHA SINGHANIA 21CSMM42 

156 GANGOTHRI .C 21BAVA22 

157 RENITA ROSELIN 21BBNB43 

158 YATHARTH 21JOEN34 

159 KARAN KHADKA G 20CM101013 

160 VENKATA RAMYA RAYI 21COMC71 

161 JOHN PAVAN A 20CS1H1030 

162 BRIJESH PRAJWAL 21CMP715 

163 KARAN 21COLF29 

164 SRIRAM M 19CO6K5048 

165 KRISHNAMRUTHA P S 21BCAD36 

 

Report prepared by:                                                                            Staff Co-ordinator: 

Prof. VinodBabu Rao                                                                               Prof. Manjunath 



 

 

  

KARANATAKA CIVIL DEFENCE CORPS 

Organizes  

TRAINING ON MAP READING 

 

Title: “Training on Map Reading” 

Date: 13/11/2021  

Intra/Inter: Intra Collegiate event  

Number of beneficiaries: 51 volunteers 

In-house: In – house                External: Nil  

  

Objective:   

The major objective of the session is to familiarize the volunteers with the 

fundamentals of map reading which is an integral part of Civil Defence training programme. 

Overview:   

In the fast-advancing world of technology, where everything is at the tip of your fingers, 

resource person Mr. Shree Hari GV, former SUO of 3/2A Coy was invited to give the 

volunteers a basic training in Map Reading. The event was conducted on 13
th 

November 

2021 from 10 to 11.30am. It commenced with a welcome address delivered by Ms. Kanika 

Dadhich (III Sem BSc BBB) followed by a thought-provoking presentation by Mr. Shree 

Hari GV. He stressed upon the benefits of map reading. Alongside, he gave information 

about the types of maps and their scale. He further added on how to use a Liquid Prismatic 

Compass to find the exact position on map. The talk sparked questions in the young minds of 

volunteers and faculty members which were addressed by Mr. Shree Hari with utmost 

sincerity. At last, the event concluded with a vote of thanks proposed by Ms. Kanika 

Dadhich. 

The session was very articulate, interactive and highly enlightening. It has prompted many 

minds to develop a keen interest in the subject. Covid-19 protocols were followed throughout 

the event. 

“Never stop learning, because life never stops teaching”.  

Feedback  



 Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly 

Disagree 

Was the event relevant to the 

topic? 

46 3 2 0 0 

Was the event organized in a 

well-mannered way? 

44 7 0 0 0 

Was the event insightful? 49 2 0 0 0 

 

Photos:  

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

           
 

 

 

 



   List of participants  
 

SI. No NAME REGISTER No 

1.  KIRAN. M 20CO1K1063 

2.  KOUSHIK K 20CO1K1061 

3.  RAKSHITHA K S 20CO1K1020 

4.   DHANUSH SWAROOP B K 20CO1K1059 

5.  J NAVEEN RICHARD 20CO2K9491 

6.  PRAMOD B J 20CO1K2144 

7.  IRENE MARIA THOMAS THOTTATHIL 20CO1A2090 

8.  MOHAN N 20CO1K3214 

9.  MANU MOHAN 20CO1H4238 

10.  TANISHQ SARNA 20CO1H4247 

11.  JANAVI NATARAJU 20CO8A4014 

12.  SAI RAGHAV S 20CO1H4243 

13.  ANIKETH DARBAL 20CO8H4026 

14.  MADHUSUDHAN. M 20CO3K7367 

15.  ASHWINI JINO A 20CO5A4001 

16.  RAHUL V 20CO4H5066 

17.  A RACHANA 20CO4A5042 

18.  NEVIL A 20CO5A6087 

19.  DARSHAN ELFRED 20CO7K1057 

20.  SUJASCA DIAS 20MG2A1032 

21.  MARSHAL. M 20MG2H1045 

22.  SAFA NAAZ 20MG2H1049 

23.  SUBHROJYOTI ROY 20MG1H2079 

24.  MONISHA LAWRENCE 20MG1A3115 

25.  MAKKENA. RESHAMANJALI 20MG1A4190 

26.  SHAKTHI VEL. S 20MG1K4238 

27.  GIRISH RAO 20MG1K4240 

28.  SYED AMEENUDDIN 20CS1H1042 

29.  ANUJ CHAUHAN 20CS1A1005 

30.  CHANUSH. S 20CS1H3148 

31.  DINAKARAN R 20CS1K3165 

32.  HARSHA R 20CS1A3129 

33.  CHARAN R 20CS1K3164 

34.  MANAV S DHAYARE 20CS1H3154 

35.  NISARGA LAKSHMI 20LS3K1086 

36.  ANANYA G V 20LS5H1057 

37.  VAISHAVI SELVARAJ 20LS5H1040 

38.  KANIKA DADHICH 20LS5A1016 

39.  FRANCINA BASIL  20LS1A1013 

40.  V VEERA RAGHAVAN 20CS3A1014 

41.  NIRALI MOKARIYA 20CS4H1027 

42.  FRANCI 20LS2A1009 

43.  NIJOHNS KJ 20CS5A1033 



44.  PRIYANKA N DAS 20CS5H1015 

45.  JEPHIN JAMES 20CS5H1030 

46.  VIKSHITHA C B 20HU2K1051 

47.  RICHA SINGH 20HU2A1023 

48.  GAURI PATEL 20HU2A1008 

49.  BLESSY BABU 20HU3A1002 

50.  ALBERT KEVIN H 20HM3H1015 

51.  LEKSHMI S THOTTUPURATH 20HM3H1018 

   

      Report prepared by                                                            Staff Co-ordinator 

       Prof. Vinod Baburoa                                                          Prof. Manjunath S 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                             

Karnataka Civil Defence Corps 

Organizes 

Parade Training Programme 

 

Title: Parade Training 

Date: 20/11/2021 

Intra/Inter: Intra-collegiate event 

Number of Beneficiaries: 51 

In house: In house                                                                      External: Nil 

 

Objective: 

The main objective of parade training is to teach discipline, increase efficiency 

and ease of organization and overall groom the trainees to become better civil 

defence volunteers.  

 

Overview: 

   The training began at 1:25pm and the instructor of the parade training was Mr. Basavakiran 

from KCDC- Division 60, Jeevanbheema Nagar. He highlighted on the importance of parade, 

what is parade, how is parade done. He also gave pointers on the minute details that should 

be observed in a contingent and do and don't s of parade. The training concluded at 3:30pm. 

The volunteers found the training to very beneficial and are looking forward to upcoming 

sessions. 

 

 

 

Feedback 



 

Strongly 
Agree  Agree  Neutral  Disagree  

Strongly 
Disagree  

The theme was relevant to the programme 
organised  45 3 3 0 0 

The programme conducted was appropriate for 
the day of Commemoration  38 5 8 0 0 

The programme conducted was comfortable to 
participate  32 12 7 0 0 

 

Photo 

 

 

List of participants  

 



SI.No. Name Roll No 

1 ANKITHA SURESH 20CO2A8386 

2 KIRAN.M 20CO1K1063 

3 KOUSHIK K 20CO1K1061 

4 RAKSHITHA K S 20CO1K1020 

5 DHANUSH SWAROOP B K 20CO1K1059 

6 J NAVEEN RICHARD 20CO2K9491 

7 TEJASWINI.M 20CO1K2151 

8 PRAMOD B J 20CO1K2144 

9 E RAM PRAKASH 20CO1A2088 

10 IRENE MARIA THOMAS THOTTATHIL 20CO1A2090 

11 THANUSHREE.B.R 20CO1K3226 

12 AVI RAJ SHARMA 20CO1A3160 

13 MOHAN N 20CO1K3214 

14 PREETHI.D 20CO1A3170 

15 MANU MOHAN 20CO1H4238 

16 TANISHQ SARNA 20CO1H4247 

17 SWATHI.M 20CO8K4048 

18 JANAVI NATARAJU 20CO8A4014 

19 SAI RAGHAV S 20CO1H4243 

20 ANIKETH DABRAL 20CO8H4026 

21 SARANYA S 20CO8K5097 

22 MADHUSUDHAN.M 20CO3K7367 

23 ASHWINI JINO A 20CO5A4003 

24 RAHUL V 20CO4H5066 

25 JOEL JOHN SHAJE 20CO6A6295 

26 JYOTHIKA.S 20CO7K1043 

27 DARSHAN ELFRED 20CO7K1057 

28 RAKSHITHA BS 20CO7A1011 

29 R. YASHASWINI 20CO7A1018 

30 SUJASCA DIAS 20MG2A1032 

31 MARSHAL.M 20MG2H1045 

32 MONISHA LAWRENCE 20MG1A3115 

33 MAKKENA. RESHAMANJALI 20MG1A4190 

34 MOHAMMED ZAIDH SAIT 20CS1H1036 

35 SYED AMEENUDDIN 20CS1H1042 

36 ANUJ CHAUHAN 20CS1A1005 

37 HARSHA R 20CS1A3129 

38 E PRAVEEN KUMAR 20CS1A4185 

39 PRIYANKA. V 20LS3H1070 

40 ANANYA G V 20LS5H1057 

41 VAISHNAVI SELVARAJ 20LS5H1040 

42 V VEERA RAGHAVAN 20CS3A1014 

43 VARSHINI.S.KALYADI 20LS3K1062 

44 PRIYANKA N DAS 20CS5H1015 

45 ALEN THOMAS 20CS5H1009 

46 VIKSHITHA C B 20HU2K1051 

47 RICHA SINGH 20HU2A1023 

48 GAURI PATEL 20HU2A1008 



49 BLESSY BABU 20HU3A1002 

50 ALBERT KEVIN H 20HM3H1015 

51 LEKSHMI S THOTTUPURATH 20HM3H1018 

 

 

 

Report prepared by:                                                                                  Staff Coordinator: 

Dr. Ganshetwar Sainath Nagnath                                                             Prof. Manjunath S  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Karnataka Civil Defence Corps 

Organizes 

Parade Training Programme 

 

Title: Parade Training 

Date: 27/11/2021 

Intra/Inter: Intra-collegiate event 

Number of Beneficiaries: 123 

In house: In house                                                                      External: Nil 

 

Objective: 

 The main objective of parade training is to teach discipline, increase efficiency 

and ease of organization and overall groom the trainees to become better civil 

defence volunteers.  

 

Overview: 

‘Discipline is doing what needs to be done, even if you want to.’ 

   The training began at 1:00pm and the instructor of the Marching Drill was 

Mr. Basavakiran from KCDC- Division 60, Jeevan Bheema Nagar. He 

emphasized on the importance of parade and how it is done. He also gave 

pointers on the minute details that should be observed in a contingent and 

do’s and don’ts of parade. Rigorous training was given to the volunteers by 

NCC cadets for commands such as - fall out, attention, stand at ease, right turn, 

left turn and forward march. The training concluded at 3:30pm. 

The volunteers learned to work as a team and how one person’s mistakes can 

be the downfall for the entire contingent. The highlight of this session was- 



‘there is no ‘I’ in team. The volunteers found the training to be exhilarating and 

are looking forward to upcoming sessions.  

Feedback: 

 Strongly 
Agree 

Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly 
Disagree 

Was the activity insightful? 108 8 7 0 0 

Was the activity 
appropriate for the 
candidate? 

110 11 2 0 0 

Was the activity executed 
appropriately? 

118 3 2 0 0 

 

 

 

 

List participants  



1 GANESH N 21COMA27 

2 BRINDA SHREE M 21COMB20 

3 ADITYA MK 21COMB04 

4 ISHITA GUPTA 21CMP722 

5 LENA ANN THOMAS 21CMP730 

6 C SAI SAATVIKA 21CMP716 

7 THANUJA SM 21CMP750 

8 MOUNIKA DN 21CBP317 

9 BISWAROOP GANGULY 21KJ17825 

10 NARALA MAHESH N 21K10779 

11 KARAN P 21COLF29 

12 MATHEW HAYDEN 21COMT32 

13 GOPIKA K S 21COMD23 

14 BENNET CHACKO THOMAS 21COMD11 

15 BHOOMIKA.M  21CBP406 

16 CHAITRA N 21COMD14 

17 CHANDRIKA KUMARI KHADKA 21ACP511 

18 SANAKRITI GUPTA 21COMC22 

19 DHARANI L 21COMC22 

20 ANANYA D 21ACP506 

21 SEJAL S SARVADE 21ACP547 

22 THANOJ KUMAR V 21COMD15 

23 MOHAMMED RAIYAN RH 21CSMM24 

24 GAYATHRI MANI 21FRSB22 

25 SARAGADAM MOUNIKA 
TRISHATHI 

21FRSA45 

26 M. SANTHOSHKUMAR 21FRSB47 

27 SONA SURESH 21KJ25121 

28 YASARLA BHAVANA SRI 21FRSB59 

29 ARJUN P V  21FRSB12 

30 NITESH R 21CSEL15 

31 DEVUSHAI S 21FRSA64 

32 BHOOMI AGARWAL 21CSMM46 



33 NAGA ARCHANA 21FRSA32 

34 SHRAVANI S 21FRSB50 

35 REENU SHERIN 21BTGE33 

36 JOICE SEBASTIAN 21KJ34096 

37 BENSON BENNY 21BBAB17 

38 SUSHMITHA S 21BBNA50 

39 JAGADISH K 21BAVA27 

40 RENITA ROSELIN  21BBNB43 

41 KEVIN JAPETH IMMANUEL 21BBAC33 

42 ADARSH M D 21BAVA04 

43 CHILUVURI YAGA VYSHNAVI 21BBAC19 

44 KARTHIK S 21BBNB29 

45 AMAN KUMAR 21BBAC08 

46 SHENEKA FERNANDES 21BBAB60 

47 TRISHALI GUPTA 21BBAC68 

48 SHREYAS REDDY S 21BBAB62 

49 PRATUSHA PRAVACHANNA 21BCAA46 

50 ADITYA RANJAN 21BCAFO4 

51 SATYABIR KUMAR 21BCAE33 

52 FAITH M DAVID 21BCAD22 

53 IGNATIUS RAYMOND PETER.L 21BTGE19 

54 SHUBHAM AKHILESH GUPTA 21BCAE22 

55 VASANTH D 21BCAE11 

56 D DIVYA SHREE 21K10476 

57 ANNE ANANYA 21KJ33915 

58 RICHA KUMARI 21BCAA48 

59 SHOUVIK DE 21BCAE48 

60 ANURADHA CHHATUI 21PYPA04 

61 SANA SARADA 21BCAC57 

62 HIMANSHI SINGH 21BCAB22 

63 KANISHK KUMAR 21BCAD32 

64 AKASH KUMAR BANIK 21BCAD05 



65 AACHAL G 21BCAD01 

66 SHRISTI RANI SHAH 21BCAE37 

67 PRAN BOPANNA KK 21BCAF43 

68 REETHIKA V 21BCAC53 

69 SREEJA RANI 21BCAE08 

70 AZHARUDEEN SHAHILA 21FRSB15 

71 NIRALI MOKARIYA 20CS4H1027 

72 FRANCI 20LS2A1009 

73 KIRAN.M 20CO1K1063 

74 KOUSHIK K 20CO1K1061 

75 RAKSHITHA K S 20CO1K1020 

76 DHANUSH SWAROOP B K 20CO1K1059 

77 J NAVEEN RICHARD 20CO2K9491 

78 TEJASWINI.M 20CO1K2151 

79 PRAMOD B J 20CO1K2144 

80 E RAM PRAKASH 20CO1A2088 

81 AANKITHA SURESH 20CO2A8386 

82 MADESHWARI. M 20CS1K4226 

83 AVI RAJ SHARMA 20CO1A3160 

84 MOHAN N 20CO1K3214 

85 PREETHI.D 20CO1A3170 

86 MANU MOHAN 20CO1H4238 

87 UMA. C 20CO1K1075 

88 SWATHI.M 20CO8K4048 

89 POOJA  20LS3A1077 

90 SAI RAGHAV S 20CO1H4243 

91 ANIKETH DABRAL 20CO8H4026 

92 SARANYA S 20CO8K5097 

93 KARTHIK. 20CO1H2114 

94 NISARGA LAKSHMI 20LS3K1086 

95 RAHUL V 20CO4H5066 

96 AENJO ALAKARAYIL SAJU 20CO5A4001 



97 JYOTHIKA.S 20CO7K1043 

98 KANIKA DADHICH 20LS5A1016 

99 RAKSHITHA BS 20CO7A1011 

100 ASWANTH M P 20MG2H1036 

101 SUJASCA DIAS 20MG2A1032 

102 TEJAS GUPTA 20MG1A2060 

103 MONISHA LAWRENCE 20MG1A3115 

104 MAKKENA. RESHAMANJALI 20MG1A4190 

105 SUBHROJYOTI ROY 20MG1H2079 

106 SYED AMEENUDDIN 20CS1H1042 

107 DHANUSH S 20CS1H3148 

108 DINAKARAN R 20CS1K3165 

109 E PRAVEEN KUMAR 20CS1A4185 

110 POOVARASAN S 20CS1K3173 

111 ANANYA G V 20LS5H1057 

112 VAISHNAVI SELVARAJ 20LS5H1040 

113 V VEERA RAGHAVAN 20CS3A1014 

114 VARSHINI.S. KALYADI 20LS3K1062 

115 PRIYANKA N DAS 20CS5H1015 

116 CHARAN R 20CS1K3164 

117 VIKSHITHA C B 20HU2K1051 

118 RICHA SINGH 20HU2A1023 

119 GAURI PATEL 20HU2A1008 

120 MANAV S DHAYARE 20CS1H3154 

121 ALBERT KEVIN H 20HM3H1015 

122 SHAKHTI VEL.S 20MG1K4238 

123 LEKSHMI S THOTTUPURATH 20HM3H1018 
 

 

Report prepared by:                                                                                   Staff Coordinator: 

Dr. Ganshetwar Sainath Nagnath                                                             Prof. Manjunath S  


